
# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1 234 EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - 992 GT3 R 26:50.642 17 - - 01:30.599 12

2 291 HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - 991.2 GT3 R 26:51.840 17 01.198 01.198 01:30.937 16

3 299 CHRISTIE Roderick 24 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 R 26:57.189 17 06.547 05.349 01:30.767 11

4 235 RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - 991.2 GT3 R 27:10.686 17 20.044 13.497 01:31.714 10

5 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:11.548 17 20.906 00.862 01:32.409 4

6 203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:16.469 17 25.827 04.921 01:32.706 8

7 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 27:16.916 17 26.274 00.447 01:32.636 8

8 213 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:17.855 17 27.213 00.939 01:33.073 16

9 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:21.840 17 31.198 03.985 01:33.110 9

10 223 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.060 17 31.418 00.220 01:32.886 9

11 222 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.350 17 31.708 00.290 01:32.743 16

12 225 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:23.028 17 32.386 00.678 01:32.916 11

13 202 RÖDIG Helmut 21 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 27:23.462 17 32.820 00.434 01:32.620 12

14 262 SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:24.046 17 33.404 00.584 01:33.120 11

15 217 TINCESCU Nicolae Florin 21 RO1 Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:27.199 17 36.557 03.153 01:33.186 17

16 214 LAHMER Franz 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.086 17 40.444 03.887 01:33.505 10

17 276 ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.790 17 41.148 00.704 01:33.462 9

18 221 SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:34.045 17 43.403 02.255 01:33.659 11

19 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:34.997 17 44.355 00.952 01:33.568 11

20 285 NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:35.547 17 44.905 00.550 01:33.319 12

21 273 WOLLER Alexander 40 Sportec Racing - 991.2 GT3 Cup 27:37.559 17 46.917 02.012 01:33.423 16

22 233 POLZLER Max 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 27:39.460 17 48.818 01.901 01:33.066 12

23 260 GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:46.287 17 55.645 06.827 01:33.338 11

24 293 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:48.951 17 58.309 02.664 01:34.420 12

25 207 BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 28:53.253 17 2:02.611 1:04.302 01:33.369 16

26 226 JASTREMSKI John 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 26:58.058 16 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:33.331 10

27 292 SCHMIDT Detlef 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:48.518 15 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:34.301 11
               

NOT CLASSIFIED

28 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 10:25.905 6 11 Lp. 9 Lp. 01:35.027 2

29 274 BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 02:11.743 1 16 Lp. 5 Lp. - 0
               

DID NOT START

30 212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

31 244 GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

32 280 BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
               
 

#233 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION

#299 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT

#202 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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# DRIVER TEAM CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV BEST LAP ON LAP

             

CAT : 21

1 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max

PZ 5 Seen Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:11.548 17 - - 01:32.409 4

2 203 SCHMITT Sebastian

PZ 5 Seen Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:16.469 17 04.921 04.921 01:32.706 8

3 213 DRMIC Zeljko

MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup

27:17.855 17 06.307 01.386 01:33.073 16

4 224 MONEGRO Joel

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 27:21.840 17 10.292 03.985 01:33.110 9

5 223 GRAICHEN Marcus

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.060 17 10.512 00.220 01:32.886 9

6 222 ALEMADI Ahmad

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.350 17 10.802 00.290 01:32.743 16

7 225 KAISER Nicolas

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup

27:23.028 17 11.480 00.678 01:32.916 11

8 202 RÖDIG Helmut

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 27:23.462 17 11.914 00.434 01:32.620 12

9 262 SARCINELLI Nicola

DINAMIC Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:24.046 17 12.498 00.584 01:33.120 11

10 217 TINCESCU Nicolae Florin

RO1 Racing 992 GT3 Cup 27:27.199 17 15.651 03.153 01:33.186 17

11 214 LAHMER Franz

MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.086 17 19.538 03.887 01:33.505 10

12 276 ZLOF Manuel

Team Neuhofer Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.790 17 20.242 00.704 01:33.462 9

13 221 SANTOS Eric

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 27:34.045 17 22.497 02.255 01:33.659 11

14 205 FROIO Massimo

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup

27:34.997 17 23.449 00.952 01:33.568 11

15 285 NEUHOFER Markus

Team Neuhofer Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:35.547 17 23.999 00.550 01:33.319 12

16 233 POLZLER Max

Laptime Performance 992 GT3 Cup 27:39.460 17 27.912 03.913 01:33.066 12

17 260 GALASSI Marco

Malucelli Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:46.287 17 34.739 06.827 01:33.338 11

18 293 PRESEZZI Valerio

AMAG First Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup

27:48.951 17 37.403 02.664 01:34.420 12

19 207 BURIU Dragos

Newton Racing Team 992 GT3 Cup 28:53.253 17 01:41.705 01:04.302 01:33.369 16

20 226 JASTREMSKI John

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 26:58.058 16 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:33.331 10

21 292 SCHMIDT Detlef

AMAG First Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 27:48.518 15 36.970 50.460 01:34.301 11
             

NOT CLASSIFIED

22 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi

Laptime Performance 992 GT3 Cup 10:25.905 6 11 Tr / Lap 9 Tr / Lap 01:35.027 2

23 274 BRANCO Gualtiero

Malucelli Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 02:11.743 1 16 Tr / Lap 5 Tr / Lap - 0
             

DID NOT START

24 212 KNÖTZL Lena

MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

25 244 GELF Levin

Seebach Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

26 280 BASTIEN Dominique

Speedlover 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
             

CAT : 23

1 291 HEIM Stephan

Team Joos by Twin Busch 991.2 GT3 R 26:51.840 17 - - 01:30.937 16

2 235 RIEDER Alois

Rieder Racing 991.2 GT3 R

27:10.686 17 18.846 18.846 01:31.714 10
             

CAT : 24

1 234 EHRET Pierre

Rinaldi Racing 992 GT3 R 26:50.642 17 - - 01:30.599 12

2 299 CHRISTIE Roderick

Dinamic Motorsport 992 GT3 R 26:57.189 17 06.547 06.547 01:30.767 11
             

CAT : 40

1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang

Koglbauer Motorsport 991 GT3 Cup 27:16.916 17 - - 01:32.636 8

2 273 WOLLER Alexander

Sportec Racing 991.2 GT3 Cup 27:37.559 17 20.643 20.643 01:33.423 16
             
 

#233 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION

#299 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT

#202 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1 234 EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - 992 GT3 R 26:50.642 17 - - 01:30.599 12

2 291 HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - 991.2 GT3 R 26:51.840 17 01.198 01.198 01:30.937 16

3 299 CHRISTIE Roderick 24 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 R 26:57.189 17 06.547 05.349 01:30.767 11

4 235 RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - 991.2 GT3 R 27:10.686 17 20.044 13.497 01:31.714 10

5 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:11.548 17 20.906 00.862 01:32.409 4

6 203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:16.469 17 25.827 04.921 01:32.706 8

7 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 27:16.916 17 26.274 00.447 01:32.636 8

8 213 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:17.855 17 27.213 00.939 01:33.073 16

9 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:21.840 17 31.198 03.985 01:33.110 9

10 223 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.060 17 31.418 00.220 01:32.886 9

11 222 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:22.350 17 31.708 00.290 01:32.743 16

12 225 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:23.028 17 32.386 00.678 01:32.916 11

13 202 RÖDIG Helmut 21 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 27:23.462 17 32.820 00.434 01:32.620 12

14 262 SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:24.046 17 33.404 00.584 01:33.120 11

15 217 TINCESCU Nicolae Florin 21 RO1 Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:27.199 17 36.557 03.153 01:33.186 17

16 214 LAHMER Franz 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.086 17 40.444 03.887 01:33.505 10

17 276 ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:31.790 17 41.148 00.704 01:33.462 9

18 221 SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 27:34.045 17 43.403 02.255 01:33.659 11

19 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 27:34.997 17 44.355 00.952 01:33.568 11

20 285 NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:35.547 17 44.905 00.550 01:33.319 12

21 273 WOLLER Alexander 40 Sportec Racing - 991.2 GT3 Cup 27:37.559 17 46.917 02.012 01:33.423 16

22 233 POLZLER Max 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 27:39.460 17 48.818 01.901 01:33.066 12

23 260 GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:46.287 17 55.645 06.827 01:33.338 11

24 293 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:48.951 17 58.309 02.664 01:34.420 12

25 207 BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 28:53.253 17 2:02.611 1:04.302 01:33.369 16

26 226 JASTREMSKI John 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 26:58.058 16 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:33.331 10

27 292 SCHMIDT Detlef 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 27:48.518 15 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:34.301 11
               

NOT CLASSIFIED

28 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 10:25.905 6 11 Lp. 9 Lp. 01:35.027 2

29 274 BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 02:11.743 1 16 Lp. 5 Lp. - 0
               

DID NOT START

30 212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

31 244 GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0

32 280 BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
               
 

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTING INCIDENTS

#233 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION

#299 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT

#202 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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Start 234 291 235 299 216 203 224 279 222 213 212 225 202 244 223 262 214 274 205 218 285 276 221 292 260 226 280 207 233 217 293 273

Lap 1 234 291 299 216 203 235 213 224 279 222 223 202 225 262 276 214 221 226 207 217 218 292 260 233 293 273 285 205 274      

Lap 2 234 291 299 216 235 203 213 224 279 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 221 226 217 207 218 292 260 233 293 273 285 205        

Lap 3 234 291 299 216 235 203 213 279 224 223 202 222 225 262 276 214 221 217 226 292 260 233 293 273 285 218 205 207        

Lap 4 234 291 299 216 235 203 279 213 224 223 202 222 225 262 276 214 221 217 226 260 233 273 293 285 218 205 207 292        

Lap 5 234 291 299 216 235 203 279 213 224 223 202 222 225 262 276 214 221 217 226 260 233 273 293 285 205 218 207 292        

Lap 6 234 291 299 216 235 203 279 213 224 223 202 222 225 262 276 214 221 217 226 260 233 273 293 285 205 207 218 292        

Lap 7 234 291 299 216 235 203 279 213 224 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 217 221 226 260 233 273 293 205 285 207 292          

Lap 8 234 291 299 235 216 203 279 213 224 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 217 221 226 205 293 233 285 207 273 260 292          

Lap 9 234 291 299 235 216 279 203 213 224 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 217 226 221 205 233 285 293 207 273 260 292          

Lap 10 234 291 299 235 216 279 203 213 224 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 217 226 221 205 233 285 207 273 293 260 292          

Lap 11 234 291 299 235 216 279 203 213 224 202 223 222 225 262 276 214 217 226 221 205 233 285 207 273 293 260 292          

Lap 12 234 291 299 235 216 279 203 213 202 224 223 225 222 262 276 217 214 226 221 233 205 285 207 273 293 260 292          

Lap 13 234 291 299 235 216 203 279 213 202 224 223 225 222 262 276 217 214 221 233 205 285 207 273 293 260 226 292          

Lap 14 234 291 299 235 216 203 279 213 202 224 223 225 222 262 217 276 214 221 233 205 285 273 207 293 260 226 292          

Lap 15 234 299 291 235 216 203 279 213 202 224 223 225 222 262 217 276 214 221 233 205 285 273 207 293 260 226 292          

Lap 16 234 291 299 235 216 203 279 213 202 224 223 222 225 262 217 214 276 221 233 205 285 273 207 260 293 226            

Lap 17 234 291 299 235 216 203 279 213 202 224 223 222 225 262 217 214 276 221 233 205 285 273 260 293 207              
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Start time: 24/05/2025 17:12 Closing pre grid: 17:00 Duration : 25:00 + 1Lap.
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31
PRESEZZI Valerio 293

32
WOLLER Alexander 273

29
POLZLER Max 233

30
TINCESCU Nicolae Florin 217

27
BASTIEN Dominique 280

28
BURIU Dragos 207

25
GALASSI Marco 260

26
JASTREMSKI John 226

23
SANTOS Eric 221

24
SCHMIDT Detlef 292

21
NEUHOFER Markus 285

22
ZLOF Manuel 276

19
FROIO Massimo 205

20
MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 218

17
LAHMER Franz 214

18
BRANCO Gualtiero 274

15
GRAICHEN Marcus 223

16
SARCINELLI Nicola 262

13
RÖDIG Helmut 202

14
GELF Levin 244

11
KNÖTZL Lena 212

12
KAISER Nicolas 225

9
ALEMADI Ahmad 222

10
DRMIC Zeljko 213

7
MONEGRO Joel 224

8
TRILLER Wolfgang 279

5
MUTSCHLECHNER Max 216

6
SCHMITT Sebastian 203

3
RIEDER Alois 235

4
CHRISTIE Roderick 299

1

POLE POSITION

EHRET Pierre 234
2

HEIM Stephan 291
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